

Item no.	Item description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		United Builders Company		Four Seasons Dev		Clements Fence		Trey Industries		US Fence and Gate		Construction Rent a Fence	
				Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures	Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures	Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures	Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures	Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures	Unit Price Quantity	Total in figures		
1	Fence, 6' tall with 3 strands of barb wire, Including Posts, Top Rail, and 15 corner posts	LF	1,150	35	\$40,250.00	13	\$14,950.00	16.5	\$18,975.00	17.5	\$20,125.00	23.86	\$27,439.00	16.5	\$18,975.00	25	\$28,750.00
2	Fence, 7' tall with 3 strands of barb wire, Including Posts, Top Rail, and corner posts.	LF	20	50	\$1,000.00	15	\$300.00	20	\$400.00	35	\$700.00	55	\$1,100.00	28	\$560.00	50	\$1,000.00
3	Replace Fence Fabric, 6' tall	LF	1,100	20	\$22,000.00	5	\$5,500.00	6.5	\$7,150.00	6.5	\$7,150.00	11.15	\$12,265.00	11.5	\$12,650.00	10	\$11,000.00
4	Swing Gate, 6' tall with 3 strands of barb wire, 8' long each.	EA	4	600	\$2,400.00	950	\$3,800.00	600	\$2,400.00	800	\$3,200.00	707	\$2,828.00	900	\$3,600.00	1000	\$4,000.00
5	Swing Gate, 6' tall with 3 strands of barb wire, 12' long each, 6" diameter Posts, set 4' deep, minimum	EA	2	700	\$1,400.00	1200	\$2,400.00	900	\$1,800.00	1250	\$2,500.00	1675	\$3,350.00	800	\$1,600.00	1500	\$3,000.00
6	Swing Gate, 6' tall with 3 strands of barb wire, 4' personnel gate	EA	1	580	\$580.00	450	\$450.00	450	\$450.00	450	\$450.00	529	\$529.00	900	\$900.00	1000	\$1,000.00
7	Post support on Concrete Headwall, 3" Diameter with mounting plate	EA	3	100	\$300.00	100	\$300.00	40	\$120.00	95	\$285.00	484	\$1,452.00	650	\$1,950.00	200	\$600.00
8	Remove existing fence and gates	LF	940	5	\$4,700.00	1	\$940.00	2	\$1,880.00	3.5	\$3,290.00	12.2	\$11,468.00	3	\$2,820.00	3	\$2,820.00
9	Replace Fabric on Gates	LF	30	30	\$900.00	5	\$150.00	6	\$180.00	15	\$450.00	16.3	\$489.00	28	\$840.00	15	\$450.00
10	Paint existing gate frame, Solvent Clean & Sand surface. Apply Sherwin Williams Zinc Clad 5; 3 to 4 mils DFT or equal.	LF	40	50	\$2,000.00	5	\$200.00		\$1,500.00	10	\$400.00	62	\$2,480.00	40	\$1,600.00	25	\$1,000.00

ITEM 11-15: EXTRA WORK ITEMS THAT WILL BE USED IF APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY ENGINEER

11	Replace Existing Corner Post	EA	8	100	\$800.00	95	\$760.00	80	\$640.00	105	\$840.00	188	\$1,504.00	350	\$2,800.00	250	\$2,000.00
12	Replace Existing Line Post	EA	18	80	\$1,440.00	75	\$1,350.00	50	\$900.00	62	\$1,116.00	71	\$1,278.00	38	\$684.00	100	\$1,800.00
13	Replace Existing Top Rail	LF	400	5	\$2,000.00	4	\$1,600.00	3.75	\$1,500.00	4	\$1,600.00	5.95	\$2,380.00	6.5	\$2,600.00	8	\$3,200.00
14	Replace Existing 3 Strand Barb Wire Bracket	EA	40	25	\$1,000.00	6	\$240.00	15	\$600.00	7.5	\$300.00	12.45	\$498.00	10	\$400.00	10	\$400.00
15	Replace Barb Wire, 3 - Strands	LF	200	25	\$5,000.00	0.5	\$100.00	3.25	\$650.00	4	\$800.00	2.3	\$460.00	6.5	\$1,300.00	5	\$1,000.00

Total \$85,770.00 \$33,040.00 \$39,145.00 \$43,206.00 \$69,520.00 \$53,279.00 \$62,020.00